Information Report}

Date: April 23,2025

To: Board of Trustees

From: Tasha Oatway-McLay, Chair
Subject: Trustee Report

Purpose:

For information.

Background:
The following are recent events, functions and meetings attended by the Trustee:

April 1,2025
April 3,2025
April 7,2025
April 9,2025
April 11,2025
April 14,2025
April 17,2025
April 23,2025

Funding Announcement: MPS

Agenda Review

Meeting with Legal

Committee of the Whole

Teal Up - Guthrie School

Namao School Council

Agenda Review

Public Board Meeting / Committee of the Whole

Sturgeon Public Schools
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Information Report}

Date: April 23,2025

To: Board of Trustees
From: Janine Pequin, Ward 1
Subject: Trustee Report
Purpose:

For information.

Background:
The following are recent events, functions and meetings attended by the Trustee:

e Apr9, 2025 Committee of the Whole

e Aprl0,2025 Ochre Park School Council
e Aprl5, 2025 Redwater School Council
e Aprl6,2025 Policy Committee

e Apr23,2025 Public Board Meeting
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Information Report}

Date: April 23,2025

To: Board of Trustees
From: Cindy Briggs, Ward 2
Subject: Trustee Report - April
Purpose:

For information.

Background:

The following are recent events, functions and meetings attended by the Trustee:

e April 01 -Funding Announcement Morinville Public School
e April 04 -Legal,Bon Accord and Lilian Schick School Visit
e April 09 -Committee of the Whole Meeting
e April09 -MLA Engagement
e April10 -Public School Boards Association
April 11 -Public School Boards Association
April 15 -Business Partner Engagement
April 16-Policy Committee Meeting
April 17-Lilian Schick and Bon Accord School Visit
April 17 - Legal Public School Council
April 22- Bon Accord Community School Council
April 23- April Public Board Meeting
April 28 - Sturgeon Night of Music (upcoming)

Sturgeon Public Schools
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[. ) A ) Information Report ]

Date: April 23,2025

To: Board of Trustees

From: Trish Murray-Elliott, Ward 4
Subject: Trustee Report

Purpose:

For information.

Background:
The following are recent events, functions and meetings attended by the Trustee:

e Aprill, 2025 Funding Announcement for Morinville Replacement School
e April9,2025 Committee of the Whole

e April 10,2025 PSBC Dinner and Speaker

e April1l4,2025 School Council, Sturgeon Heights School

e Aprill5,2025 Student Advisory Committee

e Aprill5,2025 Community Engagement Meeting

e Aprill6,2025 Policy Committee Meeting

e April 23,2025 Public Board Meeting / Committee of the Whole

e April 28,2025 Sturgeon Night of Music
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Information Repnrt}

Date: April 23,2025

To: Board of Trustees

From: Stacey Buga, Trustee Ward 5
Subject: Trustee Report

Purpose:

For information.

Background:
The following are recent events, functions and meetings attended by the Trustee:

4/1/2025
4/2/2025
4/3/2025
4/9/2025
4/10/2025
4/11/2025
4/14/2025
4/15/2025
4/15/2025
4/16/2025
4/16/2025
4/17/2025
4/17/2025
4/23/2025
4/24/2025
4/25/2025
4/25/2025
4/28/2025

Funding announcement at MPS with MLA Nally
Morinville Chamber of Commerce meeting
Agenda Review Meeting

Committee of the Whole

Principal Meeting

Student Advisory Agenda Review

Principal Meeting

Student Advisory Committee

Business Engagement Evening

Principal Meeting

Policy Committee Meeting

Principal Meeting

Agenda Review Meeting

Public Board/Committee of the Whole
Four Winds Open House

Creative Arts Festival - SCHS

PSBAA Webinar

Sturgeon Night of Music

Sturgeon Public Schools
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Information Report}

Date: April 23,2025

To: Board of Trustees
From: Irene Gibbons, Ward 7
Subject: Trustee Report
Purpose:

For information.

Background:
The following are recent events, functions and meetings attended by the Trustee:

April 7,2025 - Zone 2/3 Edwin Parr Committee Interview

April 8,2025 - Zone 2/3 Edwin Parr Committee Interview

April 9,2025 - Committee of the Whole

April 16,2025 - Policy Committee Meeting

April 23,2025 - Public Board Meeting / Committee of the Whole
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